

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM-IN-CHARGE, GARHBETA, PASCHIM
MEDINIPUR.**

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R Case No. 185/2017
CIS 594 of 2018
Garhbeta Police Station Case no. 127/2017

Order dated 06.11.2025

Today record is fixed for physical production of the accused Mritunjoy Guchayet @ Guchhait from J/C.

Accused person has been produced from the M.C.C Home, Paschim Medinipur.

Bail petition, filed by appointed Ld. Advocate, on behalf of the said accused person and prayed for bail on any condition.

Heard the Ld. A.P.P.

Perused the materials on record.

Perused the case record as well as the materials available therein. It is seen that the offences in the present case are bailable and triable by Ld. Magistrate. Charge sheet has already been submitted before this Court. Releasing the accused persons at this stage would be in conformity with law.

Considering the materials on record and the nature of the offence as well as the allegations this Court enlarged the accused persons with bail. Thus, the bail prayer of the accused person is considered and **allowed** upon furnishing bond of **Rs. 1,000/-** with one surety (1 surety) of like amount i/d to J/C.

If on bail to 06.01.2026 for appearance and copy.

D/ C by -

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,

Sd/- Lipika Das,
A.C.J./M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.